1x2(2x2) Mini Single Mode Broadband Splitter

Product Features

L] Low PDL

] Low Insertion Loss

L ] High Directivity

] Stable and Reliable
Product Applications
L ] Optical Fiber Gyroscope

L ] Optical Testing System

L ] Optical Fiber Sensor

L ] Optical Power Distributor

® EDFA Module
Specifications Splitting Ratio: 50:50
Parameter Unit Premium | Agrade
Faort Configuration T1x2 ar 2x2
Central Wavelength nm 1270~2000
Bandwidth nm +40
Insertion Loss iEre dB 35 36
Excess Loss Typ. dB 015 025
Uniformity Ml dB 06 1.0
PDL M. dB 0.1 0.15
Retum Loss™ hir. dB &5 50
Operating power Ml W 5
Operating Temperature i -40to +85
Storage Temperature °C -50to +85
Fackage Type mm 51 @2 4% 25 for bare fiber

*Test af central wavelencth only There wowld be an Lnused termination part around 20cm for 1x2 version

Ordering Information

Wi avelength Structure Splitting Ratio Grade Fackage Fiber Type Figtail Fiber Length  Connector
1=1828nm =12 50=50:50 P=Premium  0=31 1=GE52 o S=250pm 0=05m O=None
2=1590nm =22 A=A grade Equivalert bare fiber 1=075m 1=FC/PC
2=1570nm H=5M1950 2=10m 2=FC/SPC
4=1850nm 2=15m =FC/APC
£=1430nm 4=20m 4=5C/SPC
G=145nm S=Specify S=SCMPC
7=1310nm 6=5T
P=2000nm 7=FCIUPC
S=Specify 2=5C/UPC
o= MU
A=LCIPC
B=SC/PC
C=LC/UPC
D=LC/APC

Noter 1. Genfral Wavelendgth can be custamized for different appiications.
2 All specifications are before connectars and are subject to change without natice:
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